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Allegheny County

Combined Government Ownerships

1st Quarter, 2020

Rank Employer Rank Employer
1 UPMC Presbyterian Shadyside 26 Dick's Sporting Goods Inc
2 University of Pittsburgh 27 Universal Protection Service LLC
3 Federal Government 28 Duquesne University
4 PNC Bank NA 29 Community College of Allegheny Cnty
5 Western Penn Allegheny Health 30 Highmark Inc
6 Giant Eagle Inc 31 Target Corporation
7 Allegheny County 32 PPG Industries Inc
8 Carnegie Mellon University 33 University Health Ctr of Pittsburgh
9 Bank of New York Mellon 34 UPMC Passavant
10 School District of Pittsburgh 35 Rivers Casino
11 Allegheny Clinic 36 FedEx Ground Package System Inc
12 UPMC Health Plan Inc 37 UPMC Community Medicine Inc
13 State Government 38 Jefferson Regional Medical Center
14 Wal-Mart Associates Inc 39 Home Depot USA Inc
15 University of Pittsburgh Physicians 40 Core Network LLC
16 United States Steel Corporation 41 GMRI Inc
17 City of Pittsburgh 42 Lowe's Home Centers LLC
18 UPMC Children's Hospital of Pittsburgh 43 HM Health Solutions Inc
19 Magee-Women's Hospital of UPMC 44 Duquesne Light Company LLC
20 Eat'n Park Hospitality Group 45 North Allegheny School District
21 Fluor Marine Propulsion LLC 46 Heartland Employment Services LLC
22 Port Authority of Allegheny County 47 Highmark Health
23 UPMC Mercy 48 Comcast Cablevision Corp (PA)
24 UPMC Physician Ops and Prof Svcs 49 UPMC Saint Margaret
25 St Clair Memorial Hospital 50 Bayer USLLC

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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NAICS Industry Description
General medical and surgical hospitals
Restaurants and other eating places
Elementary and secondary schools
Colleges and universities
Management of companies and enterprises
Depository credit intermediation
Offices of physicians
Individual and family services
Executive, legislative and general government
Insurance carriers
Architectural and engineering services
Computer systems design and related services
Grocery stores
Employment services
Legal services
Scientific research and development services
Building equipment contractors
Nursing care facilities, skilled nursing
Investigation and security services
Insurance agencies and brokerages
Services to buildings and dwellings
Management and technical consulting services
Home health care services
Automobile dealers
Department Stores
Accounting and bookkeeping services
Offices of other health practitioners
Traveler accommodation
Special food services
Other amusement and recreation industries
General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters
Continuing care, assisted living facilities
Outpatient care centers
Personal care services
Residential mental health facilities
Health and personal care stores
Nonresidential building construction
Electronic shopping and mail-order houses
Child day care services
Building material and supplies dealers
Other financial investment activities
Other ambulatory health care services
Postal service
Psychiatric and substance abuse hospitals
Clothing stores
Automotive repair and maintenance
Offices of dentists
Lessors of real estate
Building finishing contractors
Wired and Wireless Telecommunications Carriers

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
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NAICS
6221
7225
6111
6113
5511
5221
6211
6241
9211
5241
5413
5415
4451
5613
5411
5417
2382
6231
5616
5242
5617
5416
6216
4411
4522
5412
6213
7211
7223
7139
4523
6233
6214
8121
6232
4461
2362
4541
6244
4441
5239
6219
4911
6222
4481
8111
6212
5311
2383
5173

August 2020



